technical datasheet
901-132 Rev N 041011
ZoneSentinel is modular in construction
with individual modules bolted to a large surge
return plate to minimize transient impedance.
These modules, with a UL 94-5 rated plastic
casing, are supplied mounted within a durable,

Product
Type
In
Short
Circuit
Current
Rating
(SCCR)
UL 3rd
Edition
VPR
(V)
Limiting
Voltage Phase Types
@3kA @10kA
ZS12100 100 120/240 Split Type 1 20kA 200kA 600 456V 550V Split phase 3-wire
ZS12101 100 120/208 Type 1 20kA 200kA 600 456V 550V Three phase 4-wire
ZS12102 100 120/240 HL Type1 20kA 200kA 600
1200
456V
825V
550V
950V
Three phase 4-wire
High Leg Delta
ZS12104 100 277/480 Type 1 10kA 200kA 1200 825V 950V Three phase 4-wire
ZS12107 100 220/380 Type 1 10kA 200kA 1200 825V 950V Three phase 4-wire
ZS12108 100 240/415 Type 1 10kA 200kA 1200 825V 950V Three phase 4-wire
ZS12100X 100 120/240 Split Type 2 10kA 100kA 600 456V 550V Split phase 3-wire
ZS12101X 100 120/208 Type 2 10kA 100kA 600 456V 550V Three phase 4-wire
ZS12102X 100 120/240 HL Type2 10kA 100kA 600
1200
456V
825V
550V
950V
Three phase 4-wire
High Leg Delta
ZS12104X 100 277/480 Type 2 10kA 100kA 1200 825V 950V Three phase 4-wire
ZS12107X 100 220/380 Type 2 10kA 100kA 1200 825V 950V Three phase 4-wire
ZS12108X 100 240/415 Type 2 10kA 100kA 1200 825V 950V Three phase 4-wire
* Tested as per ANSI/IEEE C62.45; IEC 61643-1 Uoc = 6kV
  Filter option not available with Type 1 models
APPROVALS